

GAHC040002892023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WA/7/2023

Tager Chader and 93 Ors.
C/o DDSE Office Daporijo, PO/PS Daporijo, Upper Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh. 2: Sunita Leriak

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh.

3: Angam Bulo

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh.

4: Kakum Maro

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh.

5: Jumman Riba

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh.

6: Anu Nayam

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo

PO/PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

7: Kode Mengnia Dabu

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo

PO/PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

8: Ombu Mosu

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo

PO/PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

9: Reena Eru

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo

PO/PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

10: Tangam Raba

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo

PO/PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

11: Maina Chader

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo

PO/PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

12: Liza Paza

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo

PO/PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

13: Tajum Lisi Sorum

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo

PO/PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

14: Moni Chader

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo

PO/PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

15: Tata Mara

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo

PO/PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

16: Tanya Neha

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo

PO/PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

17: Yane Ramsing

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo

PO/PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

18: Likar Maro

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo

PO/PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

19: Rita Ramsingh

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo

PO/PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

20: Dugi Bai

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo

PO/PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

21: Morjum Riba

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo

PO/PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

22: K Mami Riba

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo

PO/PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

23: Utu Pertin

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Roing

PO/PS Roing

Lower Dibang Valley District

Arunachal Pradesh.

24: Mamang Lego

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Roing
Lower Dibang Valley District
Arunachal Pradesh.

25: Lek Tayeng

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Roing
Lower Dibang Valley District
Arunachal Pradesh.

26: Yang Gao

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Roing
Lower Dibang Valley District
Arunachal Pradesh.

27: Yang Tayang

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Anjaw District
Anjaw District
Arunachal Pradesh.

28: Ponung Padung

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Roing
District Lower Dibang Valley
Arunachal Pradesh.

29: Anya Nyokir

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh.

30: Topa Riba

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Office Daporijo

PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh.

31: Sunita Marbom

Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Office Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh.

32: Tiyum Lego

Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Office Roing
Lower Dibang Valley District
Arunachal Pradesh.

33: Hovili Sema

Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Capital Complex
PO/PS Itanagar
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh.

34: Zeamy Taba

Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Capital Complex
PO/PS Itanagar
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh.

35: Nido Terin

Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Capital Complex
PO/PS Itanagar
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh.

36: Tech Dodum (Riba)

Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Capital Complex
PO/PS Itanagar

District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh.

37: Gichik Tanang

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE

PO/PS Koloriang

Kurung Kumey District

Arunachal Pradesh.

38: Nending Mope

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Capital Complex

PO/PS Itanagar

District Papum Pare

Arunachal Pradesh.

39: Kipa Lungbey

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Capital Complex

PO/PS Itanagar

District Papum Pare

Arunachal Pradesh.

40: Lukzar M Taying

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Capital Complex

PO/PS Itanagar

District Papum Pare

Arunachal Pradesh.

41: Millo Mammu

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Capital Complex

PO/PS Itanagar

District Papum Pare

Arunachal Pradesh.

42: Nebia Rama

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Capital Complex

PO/PS Itanagar

District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh.

43: Lod Tabi

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Capital Complex

PO/PS Itanagar

District Papum Pare

Arunachal Pradesh.

44: Dani Tayang

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Ziro

PO/PS Ziro

District Lower Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

45: Tasso Nampi

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE

PO/PS Ziro

Lower Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

46: Narang Taki

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE

PO/PS Ziro

Lower Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

47: Radhe Yam

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE

PO/PS Ziro

Lower Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

48: Punyo Seema

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE

PO/PS Ziro

Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh.

49: Mowshmi Borgohain
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE
PO/PS Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh.

50: Koj Sunku
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE
PO/PZ Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh.

51: Rubu Rinyo
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE
PO/PS Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh.

52: Padi Baby
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE
PO/PS Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh.

53: Nani Rakesh.
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE
PO/PS Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

54: Punyo Jora Usha
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE
PO/PS Ziro

Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh.

55: Teshi Boda

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Ranga

PO/PS Ranga

Kamle District

Arunachal Pradesh.

56: Padi Tamang

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE

PO/PS Ziro

Lower Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

57: Kaling Tara

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE

PO/PS Ziro

Lower Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

58: Sunday Tungi

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Seppa

PO/PS Seppa

East Kameng District

Arunachal Pradesh.

59: Gandhi Dada

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Seppa

PO/PS Seppa

East Kameng District

Arunachal Pradesh.

60: Lobjong Dolo

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Seppa

PO/PS Seppa

East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

61: Doffa Dodum

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Seppa

PO/PS Seppa

East Kameng District

Arunachal Pradesh.

62: Meena Pordung

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Seppa

PO/PS Seppa

East Kameng Distirct Arunachal Pradesh.

63: Suti Kino

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Seppa

PO/PS Seppa

East Kameng District

Arunachal Pradesh.

64: Koro Sonam

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Seppa

East Kameng District

Arunachal Pradesh.

65: Papule Sonam

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Seppa

PO/PS Seppa

East Kameng District

Arunachal Pradesh.

66: Ravika Taku

Age:

Occupation :

C/o DDSE Seppa

PO/PS Seppa

East Kameng District

Arunachal Pradesh.

67: Feyam Liyak
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

68: Mebing Taku
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

69: Moyu Rangmo
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

70: Tsering Jomoh
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

71: Lallawmsangi Fanai
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

72: Bobby Yame
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

73: Natung Doka
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

74: Monika Cheda
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

75: Neelu Jomoh
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

76: Kuma Pordung
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

77: Menny Welly
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

78: Tamu Natung
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

79: Byadi Gyadi
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

80: Fema Taku
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

81: Yalam Rieng
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

82: Joymoti Bayang
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

83: Teetap Tachang
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

84: Kavita Natung
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

85: Rupa Hissang
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

86: Tage Dumi
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

87: Dani Ampu
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

88: Toklak Tayeng
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

89: Tam Perme
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

90: Mum Borang
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

91: Parvoti Megu
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

92: Siti Tok
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Seppa
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

93: Santi Gashi Bagra
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Aalo
PO/PS West Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

94: Yaw Lungte
Age:
Occupation :
C/o DDSE Daporijo
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 13 Ors.
Represented by the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
2:The Secretary (Education)

Age: 0
Occupation :
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

3:The Secretary (Vigilance)
Age: 0
Occupation :
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

4:The Director of Elementary Education
Age: 0

Occupation :
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

5:The State Project Director
Age: 0
Occupation :
Sarva Siksha Abhiyan (SSA)
Rajya Mission
Itanagar
Arunachal Pradesh.

6:The Deputy Director of School Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Itanagar Capital Complex
Itanagar.

7:The Deputy Director of School Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Yupia
Papumpare District
Arunachal Pradesh.

8:The Deputy Director of School Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh.

9:The Deputy Director of School Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh.

10:The Deputy Director of School Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Koloriang
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh.

11:The Deputy Director of School Education
Age: 0

Occupation :
Roing
Lower Dibang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

12:The Deputy Director of School Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Roing
Lower Dibang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

13:The Deputy Director of School Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Anjaw
District Anjaw
Arunachal Pradesh.

14:Jumpe Koyu
Age: 0
Occupation :
Daughter of Sri Kojum Koyu

Resident of Banskota
Pasighat
PO Pasighat
District East Siang
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : U K Nair

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

Linked Case : IA(C)/45/2023

Hinium Takung and 30 Ors.
Age: 34
Occupation :
Address:Son of Potum Hinium

Permanent Resident of Village Chulla
PO Damin

PS Koloriang
District Kurung Kumey
Arunachal Pradesh
PIN 791118
2: Nabam Kako Hina
Age: 40
Occupation :
Address:C/o Techu Nimpu Nabam

Capital Electrical Division
Department of Power
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
PO RK Mission
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh.

3: Boria Atung
Age: 36
Occupation :
Address:Son of Boria Sirum

Resident of Village MOB Village
Lenka
PO Balijan
District Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh.

4: Nabam Pario
Age: 40
Occupation :
Address:Son of Late Nabam Tadek

Resident of Village Kolma
PO Doimukh
District Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh.

5: John Taksing
Age: 37
Occupation :
Address:Resident of F Sector
PO Naharlagun
District Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh.

6: Tapu Soki
Age: 36
Occupation :

Address:Care of Smt. Yater Belo
Lab Assistant
PHED
Sinki View
Itanagar
Arunachal Pradesh.

7: Nguri Heri
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:Care of Headmaster i/c
Govt. Primary School
Mepsoro Toru
PO Sagalee
District Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh.

8: Rakesh Lazi
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:Care of Headmaster i/c
Govt. Primary School
Rono
Doimukh
PO Doimukh
District Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh.

9: Nabam Ripuni
Age: 40
Occupation :
Address:Care of DDSE Capital
Itanagar
District Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh.

10: Nabam Merry Kara
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:Care of Headmaster i/c Govt. Primary School
Sangrik
Doimukh
PO Doimukh
District Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh.

11: Nabam Mecha
Age: 35

Occupation :
Address:Care of DDSE
Papumpare
Yupia
District Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh.

12: Nabam Apang
Age: 37
Occupation :
Address:Care of Headmaster i/c
Govt. Middle English School
Pappu Nallah
District Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh.

13: Tana Neme
Age: 28
Occupation :
Address:Care of Headmaster i/c
Govt. Middle English School
Peech Toru
Sagalee
District Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh.

14: Gyati Dumi
Age: 40
Occupation :
Address:Office of DDSE Capital Complex
PO Itanagar
District Papumpare
A.P.

15: Tagru Apa
Age: 31
Occupation :
Address:Resident of ESS Sector
IG Park
PO Itanagar
District Papumpare
A.P.

16: Karbak Pacha
Age: 29
Occupation :
Address:Care of Headmaster
Government Primary School

Pega Pada
PO and PS Raga
District Kumle
A.P.

17: Huri Tanang
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:Care of Headmaster I/C
Government Middle English School
Damin
District Kurung Kamey
A.P.

18: Rai Kabak
Age: 31
Occupation :
Address:Resident of Village Rai
PO Chambang
District Kra Dadi
A.P.

19: Menjum Potum
Age: 38
Occupation :
Address:Care of Potom Degi
PO Darka
PS Kamba
West Siang District
A.P.

20: Debia Jirnia
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:Care of Nich Tado
Yupia Division RWD
District Papumpare
A.P

21: Kara Ramyo
Age: 30
Occupation :
Address:Care of Rab Kara Dadi
Resident of Village I Nirjuli Near Urbang Shopping Complex
PO Nirjuli
District Papumpare
A.P.

22: Nangram Siku
Age: 29
Occupation :
Address:Resident of Village Tapin
PO Koloriang
District Kurung Kamey
A.P.

23: Julli Dagiam
Age: 38
Occupation :
Address:Care of DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO Daporijo
District Upper Subansiri
A.P.

24: Biri Tayum
Age: 33
Occupation :
Address:Care of Tadar Namey
NIT Office
Yupia
District Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh.

25: Rigio Rasi
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:Care of Headmaster
Government Upper Primary School
Nyobia Tali
PO Kra District Dadi
A.P.

26: Sangha Tana
Age: 28
Occupation :
Address:Care of Headmaster I/C
Upper Primary School
Langbang
District Kurung Kamey
A.P.

27: Yanik Langpu
Age: 39
Occupation :
Address:Care of DDSE Capital

Itanagar District Papumpare
A.P.

28: Mum Borang
Age: 32
Occupation :
Address:Resident of Village Bilat Bamin
PO Bilat
District East Siang
A.P.

29: Yasok Natam
Age: 38
Occupation :
Address:Care of Headmaster I/C
Government Primary School
ERU DDSE
Daporijo
PO Daporijo
District Upper Subansiri
A.P.

30: Giamsal Dubi
Age: 34
Occupation :
Address:Care of DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO and PS Daporijo
District Upper Subansiri
A.P.

31: Tana Motu
Age: 33
Occupation :
Address:Care of DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO and PS Daporijo
District Upper Subansiri
A.P.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 17 Ors.
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Represented by the Chief Secretary
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.
2:The State of Arunachal Pradesh

Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Represented by the Chief Secretary
Government of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

3:The Secretary (Education)
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Government of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

4:The Secretary (Vigilance)
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Government of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

5:The Director of Elementary Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:The Govt. of A.P.

6:The State Project Director
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Sarva Siiksha Abhiyan (SSA)
Rajya Mission
Itanagar
Arunachal Pradesh.

7:The Deputy Director of School Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Itanagar Capital Complex
Itanagar.

8:The Deputy Director of School
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Education
Bomdila
West Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

9:The Deputy Director of School
Age: 0
Occupation :

Address:Education
Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

10:The Deputy Director of School
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Education
Yupia
Papumpare District Arunachal Pradesh.

11:The Deputy Director of School
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Education
Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh.

12:The Deputy Director of School
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Education
Jamin Palin
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

13:The Deputy Director of School
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Education
Koloriang
Kurung Kamey District
Arunachal Pradesh.

14:The Deputy Director of School
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Education
Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh.

15:The Deputy Director of School
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Education

Aalo
West Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

16:The Deputy Director of School
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Education
Pasighat
East Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

17:The Deputy Director of School
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Education
Roing
Lower Dibang District
A.P.

18:The Deputy Director of School
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Education
Tezu
Lohit District
A.P.

19:Jumpe Koyu
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:D/o Sri Kojum Koyu
Resident of Banskota
Pasighat
PO Pasighat
District East Siang
A.P.

Advocate for : U K Nair
Advocate for : GA (AP) appearing for THE STATE OF AP and 17 Ors.: Advocate ,

,
,
,
,

,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,

, appearing for 2,

3,
4,
5,
6,
7,
8,
9,
10,
11,
12,
13,

14,

15,

16,

17,

18,

19, respectively.

Linked Case : WA/8/2023

HINIUM TAKUNG AND 30 ORS

Age: 34

Occupation :

Address:S/O POTUM HINIUM

PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- CHULLA

PO DAMIN

PS KOLORIANG

DISTRICT KURUNG KUMEY

A.P

PIN 791118

2: NABAM KAKO HINA

Age: 40

Occupation :

Address:C/O TECHI NIMPU NABAM

CAPITAL ELECTRICAL DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF POWER

GOVT. OF A.P

PO RK MISSION

DISTRICT PAPUM PARE

AP.

3: BORIA ATUNG

Age: 36

Occupation :

Address:S/O BORIA SIRUM

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE-MOB VILLAGE

LENKA

PO BALIJAN

DISTRICT PAPUMPAR

A.P.

4: NABAM PARIO

Age: 40

Occupation :

Address:S/O LT NABAM TADEK
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE KOLMA
PO DOIMUKH
DISTRICT PAPUMPARE
A.P.

5: JOHN TAKSING

Age: 37

Occupation :

Address:RESIDENT OF F SECTOR
PO NAHARLAGUN
DISTRICT PAPUMPARE
A.P.

6: TAPU SOKI

Age: 36

Occupation :

Address:CARE OF SMTI YATER BELO
LAB ASSISTANT
PHED
SINKI VIEW
ITANAGAR
A.P.

7: NGURI HERI

Age: 35

Occupation :

Address:CARE OF HEADMASTER I/C
GOVERNMENT PRIMARY SCHOOL
MEPSORO TORU
PO SAGALEE
DISTRICT PAPUMPARE
A.P.

8: RAKESH LAZI

Age: 35

Occupation :

Address:CARE OF HEADMASTER I/C GOVERNMENT PRIMARY SCHOOL
RONO
DOIMUKH
PO DOIMUKH
DISTRICT PAPUMPARE
A.P.

9: NABAM RIPUNI
Age: 40
Occupation :
Address:CASE OF DDSE CAPITAL
ITANAGAR
DISTRICT PAPUMPARE
A.P.

10: NABAM MERRY KARA
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:CARE OF HEADMASTER I/C
GOVERNMENT PRIMARY SCHOOL
SANGRIK
DOIMUKH
PO DOIMUKH
DISTRICT PAPUMPARE
A.P.

11: NABAM MECHA
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:CARE OF DDSE
PAPUMPARE
YUPIA
DISTRICT PAPUMPARE
A.P.

12: NABAM APANG
Age: 37
Occupation :
Address:CARE OF HEADMASTER I/C
GOVERNMENT MIDDLE ENGLISH SCHOOL
PAPPU NALLAH
DISTRICT PAPUMPARE
A.P.

13: TANA NEME
Age: 28
Occupation :
Address:CARE OF HEADMASTER I/C
GOVERNMENT MIDDLE ENGLISH SCHOOL
PEECH TORU
SAGALEE
DISTRICT PAPUMPARE
A.P.

14: GYATI DUMI

Age: 40

Occupation :

Address:OFFICE OF DDSE CAPITAL COMPLEX
PO ITANAGAR
DISTRICT PAPUMPARE
A.P.

15: TAGRU APA

Age: 31

Occupation :

Address:RESIDENT OF ESS SECTOR
OF IG PARK
PO ITANAGAR
DISTRICT PAPUMPARE
A.P.

16: KABAK PACHA

Age: 29

Occupation :

Address:CARE OF HEADMASTER
GOVERNMENT PRIMARY SCHOOL
PEGA PADA
PO AND PS RAGA
DISTRICT KUMLE
A.P.

17: HURI TANANG

Age: 35

Occupation :

Address:CARE OF HEADMASTER I/C
GOVERNMENT MIDDLE ENGLISH SCHOOL
DAMIN
DISTRICT KURUNG KAMEY
A.P.

18: RAI KABAK

Age: 31

Occupation :

Address:RESIDENT OF VILLAGE RAI
PO CHAMBANG
DISTRICT KRA DADI
A.P.

19: MENJUM POTUM

Age: 38

Occupation :

Address:CARE OF POTOM DEGI
PO DARAK

PS KAMBA
WEST SIANG DISTRICT
A.P.

20: DEBIA JIRNIA
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:CARE OF NICH TADO
YIPIA DIVISION RWD
DISTRICT PAPUMPARE
A.P.

21: KARA RAMYO
Age: 30
Occupation :
Address:CARE OF RAB KARA DADI
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE I NIRJULI NEAR URBANG SHOPPING COMPLEX
PONIRJULI
DISTRICT PAPUMPARE
A.P.

22: NANGRAM SIKU
Age: 29
Occupation :
Address:RESIDENT OF VILLAGE TAPIN
PO KOLORIANG
DISTRICT KURUNG KUMEY
A.P.

23: JULLI DAGIAM
Age: 38
Occupation :
Address:CARE OF DDSE OFFICE
DAPORIJO
PO DAPORIJO
DISTRICT UPPER SUBANSIRI
A.P.

24: BIRI TAYUM
Age: 33
Occupation :
Address:CARE OF TADAR NAMEY
NIT OFFICE
YUPIA
DISTRICT PAPUMPARE
A.P.

25: RIGIO RASI

Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:CARE OF HEADMASTER
GOVERNMENT UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
NYOBIA TALI
PO KRA
DISTRICT DADI
A.AP.

26: SANGHA TANA
Age: 28
Occupation :
Address:CARE OF HEADMASTER I/C
UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
LANGBANG
DISTRICT KURUNG KAMEY
A.P.

27: YANIK LANGPU
Age: 39
Occupation :
Address:CARE OF DDSE CAPITAL COMPLEX
ITANAGAR DISTRICT PAPUMPARE
A.P.

28: MUM BORANG
Age: 32
Occupation :
Address:RESIDENT OF VILLAGE BILAT BAMIN
PO BILAT
DISTRICT EAST SIANG
A.P.

29: YASOK NATAM
Age: 38
Occupation :
Address:CARE OF HEADMASTER I/C
GOVERNMENT PRIMARY SCHOOL
ERU DDSE
DAPORIJO
PO DAPORIJO
DISTRICT UPPER SUBANSIRI
A.P.

30: GIAMSAL DUBI
Age: 34
Occupation :
Address:CARE OF DDSE OFFICE

DAPORIJO
PO AND PS DAPORIJO
DISTRICT UPPER SUBANSIRI
A.P.

31: TANA MOTU
Age: 33
Occupation :
Address:CARE OF DDSE OFFICE
DAPORIJO
PO AND PS DAPORIJO
DISTRICT UPPER SUBANSIRI
A.P.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP AND 17 ORS
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT. OF A.P
ITANAGAR
2:THE STATE OF AP
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SSECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH
ITANAGAR.

3:THE SECRETARY (EDUCATION)
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH
ITANAGAR.

4:THE SECRETARY (VIGILANCE)
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH
ITANAGAR.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTERY EDUCATION
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH
ITANAGAR.

6:THE STATE PROJECT DIRECTOR
Age: 0

Occupation :
Address:SARVA SIKSHA ABHIYAN (SSA)
RAJYA MISSION
ITANAGAR
ARUNACHAL PRADESH.

7:THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:ITANAGAR CAPITAL COMPLEX
ITANAGAR.

8:THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:EDUCATION
BOMDILA
WEST KAMENG DISTRICT
A.P.

9:THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:EDUCATION
SEPPA
EAST KAMENG DISTRICT
A.P.

10:THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:EDUCATION
YUPIA
PAPUMPARE DISTRICT
ARUNACHAL PRADESH.

11:THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:EDUCATION
ZIRO
LOWER SUBANSIRI DISTRICT
ARUNACHAL PRADESH.

12:THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:EDUCATION

JAMIN PALIN
KRA DADI DISTRICT
ARUNACHAL PRADESH.

13:THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:EDUCATION
KOLORIANG
KURUNG KAMEY DISTRICT
ARUNACHAL PRADESH.

14:THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:EDUCATION
DAPORIJO
UPPER SUBANSIRI DISTRICT
ARUNACHAL PRADESH.

15:THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:EDUCATION
AALO
WEST SIANG DISTRICT
ARUNACHAL PRADESH.

16:THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:EDUCATION
PASIGHAT
EAST SIANG DISTRICT
ARUNACHAL PRADESH.

17:THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:EDUCATION
ROING
LOWER DIBANG DISTRICT
ARUNACHAL PRADESH.

18:THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:EDUCATION

TEZU
LOHIT DISTRICT
ARUNACHAL PRADESH.

Advocate for : U K Nair

Advocate for : GA (AP) appearing for THE STATE OF AP AND 17 ORS: Advocate ,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

, appearing for 2,

3,

4,

5,

6,

7,

8,

9,

10,

11,

12,

13,

14,

15,

16,

17,

18, respectively.

Linked Case : IA(C)/44/2023

Tager Chader and 93 Ors.

Age: 33

Occupation :

Address:C/O DDSE Office

Daporijo

PO/PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri Disatrick

Arunachal Pradesh

2: Sunita Leriak

Age: 30

Occupation :

Address:C/O DDSE Office

Daporijo

PO/PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh

3: Angam Bulu

Age: 38

Occupation :

Address:C/O DDSE Office

Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri DisatRICT
Arunachal Pradesh

4: Kakum Maro
Age: 32
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

5: Jumman Riba
Age: 38
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

6: Anu Nayam
Age: 34
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

7: Kode Mengnia Dabu
Age: 34
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

8: Ombu Mosu
Age: 37
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh

9: Reena Eru
Age: 36
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

10: Tangam Raba
Age: 32
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

11: Maina Chader
Age: 30
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

12: Liza Paza
Age: 31
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

13: Tajum Lisi Sorum
Age: 26
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

14: Moni Chader

Age: 30
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

15: Tata Mara
Age: 34
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

16: Tanya Nehva
Age: 39
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

17: Yane Ramsing
Age: 34
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

18: Likar Maro
Age: 30
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

19: Rita Ramsingh
Age: 38
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office

Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

20: Dugi Bai
Age: 33
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

21: Morium Riba
Age: 34
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

22: K Mami Mara
Age: 36
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

23: Utu Pertin
Age: 31
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Roing
PO/PS - Roing
Lower Dibang Valley District
Arunachal Pradesh

24: Mamang Lego
Age: 31
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Roing
PO/PS - Roing
Lower Dibang Valley District

Arunachal Pradesh

25: Lek Tayeng
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Roing
PO/PS - Roing
Lower Dibang Valley District
Arunachal Pradesh

26: Yang Gao
Age: 40
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Roing
PO/PS - Roing
Lower Dibang Valley District
Arunachal Pradesh

27: Yang Tayang
Age: 30
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Roing
PO/PS - Roing
Lower Dibang Valley District
Arunachal Pradesh

28: Ponung Padung
Age: 32
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Roing
PO/PS - Roing
Lower Dibang Valley District
Arunachal Pradesh

29: Anya Nyokir
Age: 34
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS - Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

30: Topa Riba

Age: 33
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS - Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

31: Sunita Marbom
Age: 30
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Daporijo
PO/PS - Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

32: Tiyum Lego
Age: 31
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Office
Roing
PO/PS - Roing
Lower Dibang alley District
Arunachal Pradesh

33: Hovili Sema
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Capital Complex
PO/PS-Itanagar
District-Papumpare

34: Zeamy Taba
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Capital Complex
PO/PS Itanagar
District - Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh

35: Nido Terin
Age: 34
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Capital Complex
PO/PS Itanagar
District - Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh

36: Tech Dodum(Riba)
Age: 34
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Capital Complex
PO/PS Itanagar
District - Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh

37: Gichik Tanang
Age: 37
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Koloriang
PO/PS-Koloriang
Kurung Kumey District
Arunachal Pradesh

38: Nending Mope
Age: 40
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Capital Complex
PO/PS Itanagar
District - Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh

39: Kipa Lungbey
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Capital Complex
PO/PS Itanagar
District - Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh

40: Lukzar M Taying
Age: 37
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Capital Complex
PO/PS Itanagar
District - Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh

41: Millo Mammu
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Capital Complex
PO/PS Itanagar
District - Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh

42: Nebiai Rama
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Capital Complex
PO/PS Itanagar
District - Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh

43: Lod Tabi
Age: 36
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Capital Complex
PO/PS Itanagar
District - Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh

44: Dani Tayang
Age: 32
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Ziro
PO/PS-Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

45: Tasso Nampi
Age: 33
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Ziro
PO/PS-Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

46: Narang Taki
Age: 40
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Ziro
PO/PS-Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

47: Radhe Yam
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Ziro
PO/PS-Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

48: Punyo Seema
Age: 36
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Ziro
PO/PS-Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

49: Mowshmi Borgohain
Age: 31
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Ziro
PO/PS-Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

50: Koj Sunku
Age: 31
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Ziro
PO/PS-Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

51: Rubu Rinyo
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Ziro
PO/PS-Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

52: Padi Baby
Age: 33
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Ziro
PO/PS-Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

53: Nani Rakesh
Age: 31
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Ziro
PO/PS-Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

54: Punyo Jora Usha
Age: 30
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Ziro
PO/PS-Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

55: Techu Boda
Age: 40
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Ranga
PO/PS-Ranga
Kamle District
Arunachal Pradesh

56: Padi Tamang
Age: 34
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Ziro
PO/PS-Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

57: Kaling Tara
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Ziro
PO/PS-Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

58: Sunday Tungi
Age: 38
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Ziro
PO/PS-Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

59: Gandhi Dada
Age: 31
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng Distyriect
Arunachal Pradesh

60: Lobjong Dolo
Age: 32
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

61: Doffa Dodum
Age: 32
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

62: Meena Pordung
Age: 32
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

63: Suti Kino
Age: 36
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

64: Kooro Sonam
Age: 31
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

65: Papule Sonam
Age: 33
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

66: Ravika Taku
Age: 26
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

67: Feyam Liyak
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

68: Mebing Taku
Age: 33
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

69: Moyu Rangmo
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

70: Tsering Jomoh
Age: 37
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

71: Lallawmsangi Fanai
Age: 34
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

72: Bobby Yame
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

73: Natung Doka
Age: 31
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

74: Monica Cheda
Age: 33
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

75: Neelu Jomoh
Age: 34
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

76: Kuma Pordung
Age: 30
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

77: Menny Welly
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

78: Tamu Natung
Age: 32
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

79: Byadi Gyadi
Age: 37
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

80: Fema Taku
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

81: Yalam Riyang
Age: 30
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

82: Jopymoti Bayang
Age: 30
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

83: Teetap Tachang
Age: 33
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

84: Kavita Natung
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

85: Rupa Hissang
Age: 29
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

86: Tage Dumi
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

87: Dani Ampu
Age: 31
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

88: Toklak Tayeng
Age: 33
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

89: Tam Perme
Age: 34
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

90: Mum Borang
Age: 28
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

91: Parvoti Megu
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

92: Siti Tok
Age: 36
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Seppa
PO/PS-Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

93: Santi Gashi Bagra
Age: 40
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Aalo
PO/PS-Aalo
West Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh

94: Yaw Lungte
Age: 25
Occupation :
Address:C/O DDSE Daporijo
PO/PS-Dapoorijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh
VERSUS

The State of AP and Others
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Represented by the Chief Secretary
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar

2:The Secretary(Education)

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar

3:Secretary(Vigilance)

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar

4:The Director of Elementary Education

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Govt. of Arunachgal Pradesh
Itanagar

5:The State Project Director

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Sarva Siksha Abhiyan(SSA)
Rajya Mission
Itanagar
Arunachal Pradesh

6:The Deputy Director of School Educvation

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Itanagar Capital Complex
Itanagar

7:The Deputy Director of School Education

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

8:The Deputy Director of School Education

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Yupia
Papumpapre Diostrict
Arunachal Pradesh

9:The Deputy Director of School Education

Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

10:The Deputy Director of School Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Koloriang
Kurung Kume District
Arunachal Pradesh

11:The Deputy Director of School Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Daporijo
Upper Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

12:The Deputy Director of School Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Roing
Lower Dibang District
Arunachal Pradesh

13:Thje Deputy Director of School Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Anjaw
District-Anjaw
Arunachal Pradesh

14:Ms. Jumpe Koyu
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Daughter of Sri Kojum Koyu
resident of Banskota
Pasighat
PO-Pasighat
District - East Siang
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for : U K Nair
Advocate for : GA (AP) appearing for The State of AP and Others: Advocate ,

,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,

, appearing for 2,

3,

4,

5,

6,

7,

8,

9,

10,

11,

12,

13,

14, respectively.

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : 27.07.2023
(NaniTagia, J)

As prayed for on behalf of the learned counsel for the appellants, list these matters after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant